
2011 East Carolina Baseball
Overall Statistics for East Carolina (as of Jul 18, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 41-21   Home: 24-10   Away: 12-10   Neutral: 5-1   C-USA: 14-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
10 Thompson, Corey  . 3 2 8 60-59 229 36 75 11 0 6 47 104  . 4 5 4 33 7 35 7  . 4 2 1 4 3 3-5 86 110 12  . 9 4 2
 1 Whitehead, Trent  . 3 2 5 62-62 246 45 80 20 1 4 29 114  . 4 6 3 32 8 37 5  . 4 1 8 1 7 17-23 135 0 0 1.000

42 McDonald, Chase  . 3 1 4 55-49 188 26 59 11 0 4 31 82  . 4 3 6 23 3 30 8  . 3 9 5 1 0 2-2 19 1 0 1.000

 8 Reinheimer, Jack  . 3 1 1 59-55 212 33 66 4 0 0 23 70  . 3 3 0 24 3 30 6  . 3 8 3 4 6 3-4 66 170 16  . 9 3 7
18 Clark, Philip  . 3 1 0 58-42 174 30 54 4 0 3 28 67  . 3 8 5 12 0 32 2  . 3 5 5 0 11 13-18 100 2 4  . 9 6 2
37 Fultz, Ben  . 3 0 3 54-46 178 25 54 9 4 4 26 83  . 4 6 6 19 4 44 2  . 3 7 9 2 7 2-6 72 1 1  . 9 8 6
16 Wooten, John  . 2 9 8 62-62 245 36 73 16 2 1 28 96  . 3 9 2 24 3 53 8  . 3 6 6 1 1 2-5 496 40 5  . 9 9 1
27 Gosik, Chris  . 2 8 3 43-25 92 7 26 3 0 1 12 32  . 3 4 8 6 4 8 2  . 3 5 3 0 1 2-3 30 0 2  . 9 3 8
20 Wright, Zach  . 2 7 2 62-62 228 47 62 15 1 13 39 118  . 5 1 8 34 6 59 5  . 3 7 6 3 3 6-7 465 43 4  . 9 9 2
 2 Ussery, Mike  . 2 6 4 50-37 121 17 32 3 0 0 18 35  . 2 8 9 13 4 15 5  . 3 5 3 1 5 1-1 75 115 1  . 9 9 5
 5 Younger, Tim  . 2 5 0 42-29 80 13 20 5 0 0 10 25  . 3 1 3 12 3 20 0  . 3 6 5 1 9 0-3 36 67 5  . 9 5 4
--------------------
38 Holt, Jonathan  . 2 9 4 18-8 34 5 10 1 0 0 8 11  . 3 2 4 4 0 6 1  . 3 6 8 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000

23 Homan, Austin  . 2 3 6 28-10 55 8 13 1 0 1 9 17  . 3 0 9 5 3 9 1  . 3 3 3 0 2 0-0 14 0 0 1.000

 7 Reynolds, Drew  . 2 0 0 29-12 50 4 10 0 0 0 1 10  . 2 0 0 12 1 11 0  . 3 6 5 0 1 0-0 11 26 8  . 8 2 2
 9 Davis, Jacob  . 2 0 0 8-0 10 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 0 0 0 0 3 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
34 Lovick, Joshua  . 1 4 3 13-0 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 4 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 26 2 0 1.000

31 Simmons, Seth  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 5 2  . 7 7 8
Totals  . 2 9 6 62 2149 335 637 103 8 37 310 867  . 4 0 3 253 49 396 53  . 3 8 0 18 56 52-78 1686 691 74  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 3 9 62 2073 222 495 84 9 15 196 642  . 3 1 0 188 54 481 38  . 3 1 6 17 55 24-45 1640 729 80  . 9 6 7

LOB - Team (550), Opp (480). DPs turned - Team (46), Opp (71). CI - Team (1), Wright, Z. 1. IBB - Team (12), McDonald 4,
Wright, Z. 2, Fultz 2, Gosik 1, Wooten 1, Whitehead 1, Thompson, C. 1, Opp (18). Picked off - Reinheimer 2, Wooten 2, Ussery
1, Thompson, C. 1, Fultz 1, McDonald 1, Clark, P. 1, Reynolds 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
15 Harris, Jake  1 . 1 5 0-1 14 0 0 0/2 2 15.2 7 3 2 6 21 0 0 0  . 1 3 7 2 1 0 0 4
29 Mincey, Brad  1 . 5 7 6-4 31 1 0 0/2 3 68.2 61 20 12 18 55 8 0 0  . 2 3 6 3 5 0 3 3
43 Maness, Seth  1 . 7 1 10-3 15 15 5 2/0 0 105.0 84 31 20 17 80 15 1 3  . 2 2 4 1 8 1 3 11
35 Brandt, Kevin  2 . 2 6 7-3 19 11 1 0/3 0 91.2 78 33 23 27 63 15 4 4  . 2 3 9 5 8 0 2 11
31 Simmons, Seth  2 . 7 8 6-2 29 0 0 0/2 6 35.2 32 13 11 23 50 8 1 1  . 2 4 2 4 4 0 3 1
12 Wright, Mike  2 . 7 9 6-4 16 16 0 0/3 0 100.0 81 37 31 30 75 11 1 2  . 2 2 4 8 8 1 2 11
33 Hughes, Joseph  4 . 0 9 0-0 18 1 0 0/1 0 22.0 22 12 10 11 21 1 0 2  . 2 6 2 8 5 1 0 3
 3 Woods, Zach  4 . 2 8 2-3 14 10 0 0/3 0 40.0 44 22 19 14 38 9 2 2  . 2 8 4 3 5 1 3 5
14 Armstrong, Shawn  4 . 6 3 3-1 19 6 0 0/3 0 44.2 47 27 23 22 50 9 0 0  . 2 7 3 5 5 4 1 4
--------------------
26 Somers, Patrick  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
19 Honeycutt, Lance  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
40 Chrismon, Austin  1 . 9 3 1-0 10 2 0 0/2 0 18.2 14 6 4 8 11 3 0 0  . 2 0 3 1 2 0 0 2
11 Merritt, Tanner  5 . 6 2 0-0 6 0 0 0/1 0 8.0 9 10 5 1 5 2 0 0  . 2 6 5 0 2 0 0 0
21 Anderson, Mike  6 . 2 3 0-0 9 0 0 0/2 0 8.2 12 6 6 7 8 3 0 0  . 3 2 4 1 1 0 0 0
 7 Reynolds, Drew 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  2 . 6 7 41-21 62 62 6 9/7 11 562.0 495 222 167 188 481 84 9 15  . 2 3 9 43 54 8 17 55

Opponents  4 . 3 1 21-41 62 62 2 3/2 11 546.2 637 335 262 253 396 103 8 37  . 2 9 6 61 49 4 18 56

PB - Team (8), Wright, Z. 8, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (20), Brandt 9, Maness 2, Wright, M. 2, Woods 2, Wright, Z. 2, Mincey
1, Hughes 1, Armstrong 1, Opp (10). SBA/ATT - Wright, Z. (24-43), Simmons (4-9), Wright, M. (4-8), Maness (1-7), Woods (6-6),
Brandt (3-5), Mincey (1-4), Hughes (3-4), Chrismon (1-1), Armstrong (1-1).



2011 East Carolina Baseball
Overall Statistics for East Carolina (as of Jul 18, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
 1 Whitehead, Trent 135 135 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
34 Lovick, Joshua 28 26 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
43 Maness, Seth 26 8 18 0 1.000 2 1 6  . 1 4 3 0 0
42 McDonald, Chase 20 19 1 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
23 Homan, Austin 14 14 0 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
38 Holt, Jonathan 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
15 Harris, Jake 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
40 Chrismon, Austin 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Merritt, Tanner 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 2 Ussery, Mike 191 75 115 1  . 9 9 5 28 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
20 Wright, Zach 512 465 43 4  . 9 9 2 5 24 19  . 5 5 8 8 1
16 Wooten, John 541 496 40 5  . 9 9 1 39 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
37 Fultz, Ben 74 72 1 1  . 9 8 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
12 Wright, Mike 34 13 20 1  . 9 7 1 0 4 4  . 5 0 0 0 0
18 Clark, Philip 106 100 2 4  . 9 6 2 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 5 Younger, Tim 108 36 67 5  . 9 5 4 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
10 Thompson, Corey 208 86 110 12  . 9 4 2 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
27 Gosik, Chris 32 30 0 2  . 9 3 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 8 Reinheimer, Jack 252 66 170 16  . 9 3 7 26 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
33 Hughes, Joseph 11 3 7 1  . 9 0 9 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
29 Mincey, Brad 20 7 11 2  . 9 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0
35 Brandt, Kevin 49 12 31 6  . 8 7 8 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0
14 Armstrong, Shawn 7 1 5 1  . 8 5 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
 7 Reynolds, Drew 45 11 26 8  . 8 2 2 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 3 Woods, Zach 10 1 7 2  . 8 0 0 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
31 Simmons, Seth 9 2 5 2  . 7 7 8 0 4 5  . 4 4 4 0 0
21 Anderson, Mike 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
26 Somers, Patrick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
19 Honeycutt, Lance 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 9 Davis, Jacob 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2451 1686 691 74  . 9 7 0 46 24 21  . 5 3 3 8 1
Opponents 2449 1640 729 80  . 9 6 7 71 52 26  . 6 6 7 6 0


